2008 Restructuring Plan

During fiscal 2008, Cadence recorded $44.3 million of headcount reduction costs associated with the 2008
Restructuring Plan, which included severance payments, severance-related benefits and costs for outplacement
services. The costs recorded during fiscal 2008 are net of a reversal of $4.9 million recorded during the fourth
quarter of 2008 due to termination and related benefits costs that were less than the initial estimate of $48.1 million
recorded during the third quarter of fiscal 2008. The net costs recorded during fiscal 2008 include severance and
severance-related benefits which were communicated to the affected employees before January 3, 2009 and
estimated costs that were both probable and estimable for employees who were notified after January 3, 2009.

Cadence provides severance and termination benefits according to the varying regulations in the jurisdictions
and countries in which Cadence operates. In accordance with these regulations, termination benefits of
approximately $15.4 million were paid to employees before January 3, 2009 and termination benefits of
approximately $29.7 million will be paid after January 3, 2009. Cadence expects to pay substantially all
benefits by January 2, 2010.

104

The following table presents activity for the 2008 Restructuring Plan:

Severance
and

Benefits
Excess

Facilities Other Total

(In thousands)

Balance, December 29, 2007 ..... $ ---- $ ---- $ ---- $ ----

Restructuring and other charges, net ..... 44,272 2,286 140 46,698

Non-cash charges (credits) ..... ---- 4 ---- 4

Cash payments ..... (15,415) (126) (59) (15,600)

Effect of foreign currency translation ..... 810 ---- 3 813

Balance, January 3, 2009 ..... $ 29,667 $ 2,164 $ 84 $ 31,915

Other Restructuring Plans

The following table presents activity for fiscal 2006, fiscal 2007 and fiscal 2008 associated with the Other
Restructuring Plans:

Severance
and

Benefits
Excess

Facilities Total

(In thousands)

Balance, December 31, 2005 ..... $ 102 $ 34,806 $ 34,908

Restructuring and other charges (credits), net ..... (106) (691) (797)

Non-cash charges ..... ---- 194 194

Cash payments..... (1) (5,870) (5,871)

Effect of foreign currency translation ..... 5 2,861 2,866

Balance, December 30, 2006 ..... $ ---- $ 31,300 $ 31,300

Restructuring and other charges (credits), net ..... ---- (9,686) (9,686)

Non-cash charges ..... ---- 245 245